

# **Croatian Telecom**

Zagreb – 14 May 2020 Croatian Telecom Inc.

Radnička cesta 21, HR – Zagreb

Ordinary share: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005) LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454
Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Official market Member State: Republic of Croatia

## Supervisory Board member steps down

Croatian Telecom (Reuters: HT.ZA; Bloomberg: HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, announces that Supervisory Board Member, Mr. Davor Majetić, has submitted the resignation to his membership in the Supervisory Board, with effect as of 14 May 2020, due to personal reasons.

Mr. Majetić has been Supervisory Board Member of the Company as of 2019.

Pursuant to the Company's Articles of Association, the Supervisory Board consists of nine members. Eight members are elected by the General Assembly and one is appointed by the Company's employees.

### Contact details

## Hrvatski Telekom, Investor Relations

 Marina Bengez Sedmak
 00 385 1 491 1080

 Tomislav Bajić
 00 385 1 491 1114

E-mail <u>ir@t.ht.hr</u>

Web site www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

#### Instinctif Partners

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield T-HT@instinctif.com

## About Croatian Telecom

Croatian Telecom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.8 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 736 thousand broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.